
EURO BIKE ST
20W50 SM

EURO Bike ST 20W50 SM Motor Oil is a high performance 4 Stroke 
Motor Cycle engine oil. It is superior multi grade detergent type 
lubricating oil meeting the highest API performance level for petrol 
engines of Motor Cycles.

API SM, JASO Ma2

Specifica�ons :

Recommenda�ons :

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Property

9.5

0.35

162.5

18.5

128

238

‐24

Typical Value

TBM, mg KOH / g min.

Sulphated Ash, % Wt.

Kinema�c Viscosity @40*C, cSt

Kinema�c Viscosity @100*C, cSt

Viscosity Index min.

Flash Point, (COC)*C min.

Pour Point C Max

Main Benefits :

EURO Bike ST 20W50 SM may be recommended for all kind of Two Wheelers - 4 Stroke Scooters 
and Motor Cycles. Suits the requirements of big bikes more than 125 cc e.g. Bajaj Pulsar, Splendor etc. 

•  Provides excellent resistance against wear and deposits.
•  Has exceptional thermal and oxidation stability.
•  Maintains a high order of engine cleanliness.
•  Longer Drain interval, hence provides value for money.

900 ml,1 Ltr, 1.2 Ltr,
55 Ltr, 210 Ltr

Pack Sizes :

Lubricants  |  Coolants  | Greases I Brake Fluids

R


	Page 20

