

EURO BIKE ST

20W50 SM

EURO Bike ST 20W50 SM Motor Oil is a high performance 4 Stroke Motor Cycle engine oil. It is superior multi grade detergent type lubricating oil meeting the highest API performance level for petrol engines of Motor Cycles.

Specifications:

API SM. JASO Ma2



Pack Sizes:

900 ml,1 Ltr, 1.2 Ltr, 55 Ltr, 210 Ltr

Recommendations:

EURO Bike ST 20W50 SM may be recommended for all kind of Two Wheelers - 4 Stroke Scooters and Motor Cycles. Suits the requirements of big bikes more than 125 cc e.g. Baiai Pulsar, Splendor etc.

Main Benefits:

- Provides excellent resistance against wear and deposits.
- Has exceptional thermal and oxidation stability.
- Maintains a high order of engine cleanliness.
- Longer Drain interval, hence provides value for money.

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Property	Typical Value
TBM, mg KOH / g min.	9.5
Sulphated Ash, % Wt.	0.35
Kinematic Viscosity @40*C, cSt	162.5
Kinematic Viscosity @100*C, cSt	18.5
Viscosity Index min.	128
Flash Point, (COC)*C min.	238
Pour Point C Max	-24